Contents

Preface ix

The Problem of Work and Identity 1

PART I. THE BOURGEOISIE AND THE
CALLING IN WEBER AND MANN

Introduction to Part I 13
1. Weber and the Puritan Calling 18
The Discovery of the Calling in The Protestant
Ethic 21
The Lesson of the Calling 49
2. Mann and the Calling of the Artist 52
The Intellectual Artist Without a Calling:
“The Joker” 54
The Failure of the Calling: Buddenbrooks 61
The Artist with a Bourgeois Identity: Tonio
Kréger 85
The Appropriation of the Bourgeois Calling 105

Conclusion to Part I: The Nature of the Calling 109



viii

PART II. PERSONALITY AND THE NEW MEN
OF THE CALLING

Introduction to Part II
3. The Discourse of Personality
The Transcendence of the Natural Self: Kant
Bildung and Personality: Humboldt
Duty and Personality: Goethe
4. Weber, the Occidental Self, and the Creation of
Personality

The Idea of Personality Among Weber’s
Contemporaries

The Concept of Personality in Weber’s Sociology
of Religion

The New Aristocracy

5. Mann and the Prisonhouse of Personality

The Artist-Personality: Representation and
Suffering
(-The Death in Life of the Artistic Personality:
Death in Venice
The Cirisis of Personality

Conclusion to Part Il and Prospect: The
Redemption of the Self

Notes
Bibliography

Index

Contents

115
120

121
125
128

131

132

142
165

169

175

187
207

209

215
261
277



